

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____
TO
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Amendment No.1 to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1486, Page 1,
2 Line 1, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1486, Page 1, Section 208.246,
5 Lines 10-11, by deleting the phrase "be disqualified for three months" and inserting in lieu thereof
6 the phrase "receive a verbal warning"; and

7
8 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 13, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu
9 thereof the following:

10
11 "for three months"; and

12
13 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 14"; and

14
15 Further amend said amendment and page, Line 5, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
16 the following:

17
18 "disqualified for a period of six months; and
19 (4) For the fourth occurrence of noncompliance, the individual shall be disqualified for a
20 period of one year."; and

21
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
23 accordingly.

24
25 THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 5211H02.02H.

Action Taken _____ Date _____